

Bid #40-22
Sidewalk Project June
14 at 1:30

Bourassa Construction 85 Heritage ave.
 Portsmouth, NH 03801
peter@bouassanh.com

John H Lyman and Sons 310 Hoyt Rd.
 Gilford NH 03249
sue@lymanandsons.com

ITEM NO.	EST. QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION WITH BID PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	ITEM TOTAL IN FIGURES
201.1	1	CLEARING & GRUBBING at: Dollars Cents per lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
201.3	1	TREE AND SHRUB PRUNING at: Dollars Cents per lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
202.21	1550	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVES & ROADWAY at: Dollars Cents per square yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,600.00
203.1	375	COMMON EXCAVATION at: Dollars Cents per cubic yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00
214	1750	FINE GRADE (SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS) at: Dollars Cents per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,000.00
304.3	375	CRUSHED GRAVEL IN PLACE (SIDEWALKS & DRIVES) at: Dollars Cents per cubic yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,000.00
403.12	50	HAND METHOD (Misc.) at: Dollars Cents per ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00
520	75	CLASS B CURB BACKFILL at: Dollars Cents per cubic yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00
604.0007	9	POLY LINER FOR CATCH BASIN at: Dollars Cents per each	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
604.0008	3	ELIMINATOR OIL/WATER SEPARATOR at: Dollars Cents per each	\$ 444.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
604.5	10	REPAIRS & ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURES at: Dollars Cents per linear foot	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
604.72A	4	PROVIDE & INSTALL CB FRAME & GRATE at: Dollars Cents per each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
604.72B	1	PROVIDE & INSTALL CB FRAME & GRATE (Inlet Style) at: Dollars Cents per each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
608.24	1250	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK & PADS at: Dollars Cents per square yard	\$ 73.00	\$ 91,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,750.00

608.26	520	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ADA RAMPS) at: Dollars Cents per square foot	\$ 9.40	\$ 4,888.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,200.00
608.54	175	ADA DETECTABLE WARNING TILE, CAST IRON at: Dollars Cents per square foot	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00
609.02	30	NEW 6" CURVED VERTICAL GRANITE CURB at: Dollars Cents per linear foot	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
609.5A	650	RESET EXISTING VERITCAL GRANITE CURB at: Dollars Cents per linear foot	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00
609.5B	1200	RESET EXISTING VERITCAL GRANITE CURB (ANTIQUE) at: Dollars Cents per linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00
609.51	100	SETTING GRANITE CURB FROM CITY STOCKPILE at: Dollars Cents per linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
611.5001	35	CURB STOP RISER ASSEMBLY at: Dollars Cents per each	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
611.5001	35	VALVE GATE BOX TOP at: Dollars Cents per each	\$ 360.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00
615.0071	12	NEW STEEL SIGN POSTS at: Dollars Cents per each	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00
615.02	10	NEW TRAFFIC SIGN at: Dollars Cents per square foot	\$ 22.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
615.024	5	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN AND POST at: Dollars Cents per each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
618.7	20000	UNIFORMED FLAGGERS at: Twenty Thousand Dollars Zero Cents allowance	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
619.1	1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC at: Dollars Cents per lump sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
628.2	2100	SAWCUTS (CURBING ONLY) at: Dollars Cents per linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00
632.3112	800	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 12" THERMOPLASTIC at: Dollars Cents per linear foot	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
640	1	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING LANDSCAPING at: Dollars Cents per lump sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
640	250	REPAIRS TO IRRIGATION SYSTEMS at: Two Hundred Fifty Dollars Zero Cents allowance	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00

Copy to: Karen Conard, City Manager
Judie Belanger, Finance Director
Brian Goetz, Deputy Public Works Director
Jim Siegel, Water Meter Billing Foreman
Bridie OBrien, Purchasing Coordinator

Total Bid Alternate 2 Price	\$	123,300.00	\$	135,300.00
Addendum 1 Acknowledged		Yes		Yes